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www.yatespsetroleum.com

July 21, 2014

Mr. Mike Bratcher
NMOCD District 11
811 South First Street
Artesia, NM 88210

RE:  Martha AIK Federal #6 Tin Horn
30-015-26960
Section 11, T22S-R31E
Eddy County, New Mexico

Mr. Bratcher,

Yates Petroleum Corporation would like to submit the following plan of work to you regarding the
two releases that occurred at the above mentioned facility on June 12, 2013 (2RP-1697) and August
13,2013 (2RP-1856). The June 12, 2013 release was 40 barrels produced water with no produced
water recovered. The August 13, 2013 release was 150 barrels of produced water with 130 barrels of
produced water recovered.

Initial TPH/BTEX and Chloride delineation samples were taken on 7/11/2013 for the area designated
as M6 on the sample diagram. They were sent to a NMOCD approved facility and are attached for
your review. Analytical reports showed that TPH/BTEX were non-detectable. There were elevated
levels of chlorides found at 1’ and 2’ below ground level. Yates excavated approximately 2.5 from
this area to remove the chloride contaminants. Yates then backfilled this area with clean, like soils.
Yates personnel visited the release area on July 14, 2014 and vegetation is starting to naturally come
back in this previously excavated area. Other than re-seeding this area (to promote more growth than
what is starting to come in naturally), Yates proposes no more work for this area of the release.

Chloride samples were also taken on 8/22/2013, 10/2/2013, and 1/17/2014 for the impacted areas
around the tin horn and were sent to a NMOCD approved facility. Analytical reports are attached for
your review.

Yates needs to complete work for the part of the release that occurred around the tin horn. Yates
proposes to do the following work around the tin horns. Note that there are gas and water lines that
go through this part of the release, as a result safety for contractors will be a top priority for the
excavation of these sections of the release area.

1. Excavate 4’ vertically from section TH2 and TH3. The proposed excavated area will be
approximately 52’ long and 56 feet wide. After this area has been excavated Yates will
backfill the area with 2” of caliche and 2’ of clean, like soils. Yates will then re-seed the area
around the tin horn with the BLM Lesser Prairie Chicken seed mix.

KATHY H. PORTER DENNIS G. KINSEY
SECRETARY TREASURER



2. We propose to not excavate from the lease road at this time due to the caliche road acting as a
cap to prevent further leaching of chlorides. At Yates’ visual inspection on 7/14/2014 no
visible chlorides were seen on the road.

Yates would like to start this work no later than Monday, July 28, 2014.

If you have any questions or concerns, I can be reached at (575) 748-4111 or by email at
acannon@yatespetroleum.com.
Thank You,

awa,op Qun e

Amber Cannon
Environmental Regulatory Agent
Yates Petroleum Corporation

Enclosure(s):
1. Site Diagram
2. Analytical Reports

cc: Duncan Whitlock, BLM — Carlsbad District Office
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Prepared by Amber Cannon
Environmental Regulatory Agent
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=8 L _aboratories

PHONE (575) 393-2326 © 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

July 19, 2013

AMBER CANNON

YATES PETROLEUM CORPORATION
105 S 4th Street

Artesia, NM 88210

RE: MARTHA AIK FEDERAL #6 (TIN HORN)

Enclosed are the results of analyses for samples received by the laboratory on 07/12/13 10:45.

Cardinal Laboratories is accredited through Texas NELAP under certificate number T104704398-11-3. Accreditation
applies to drinking water, non-potable water and solid and chemical materials. All accredited analytes are denoted by
an asterisk (*). For a complete list of accredited analytes and matrices visit the TCEQ website at
www.tceqg.texas.gov/field/qa/lab accred certif.html.

Cardinal Laboratories is accreditated through the State of Colorado Department of Public Health and Environment for:

Method EPA 552.2 Haloacetic Acids (HAA-5)
Method EPA 524.2 Total Trihalomethanes (TTHM)
Method EPA 524.4 Regulated VOCs (V1, V2, V3)

Accreditation applies to public drinking water matrices.

This report meets NELAP requirements and is made up of a cover page, analytical results, and a copy of the original
chain-of-custody. If you have any questions concerning this report, please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,

Mike Snyder

Organic Supervisor

Page 10f7 |
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PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

Analytical Results For:

YATES PETROLEUM CORPORATION
AMBER CANNON

105 S 4th Street

Artesia NM, 88210

Fax To: (505) 748-4635

Received: 07/12/2013 Sampling Date: 07/11/2013
Reported: 07/19/2013 Sampling Type: Soil

Project Name: MARTHA AIK FEDERAL #6 (TIN HORN) Sampling Condition: Cool & Intact
Project Number: 30-015-26960 Sample Received By: Jodi Henson
Project Location: EDDY COUNTY, NM

Sample ID: M6-1 (H301633-01)

BTEX 8021B mg/kg Analyzed By: DW
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Benzene* <0.050 0.050 07/16/2013 ND 2.32 116 2.00 13.8
Toluene* <0.050 0.050 07/16/2013 ND 2.18 109 2.00 14.6
Ethylbenzene* <0.050 0.050 07/16/2013 ND 2.21 110 2.00 15.2
Total Xylenes* <0.150 0.150 07/16/2013 ND 6.53 109 6.00 13.9
Total BTEX <0.300 0.300 07/16/2013 ND
Surrogate: 4-Bromofluorobenzene (PIL 106 % 89.4-126
Chloride, SM4500CI-B ma/kg Analyzed By: AP
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Chloride 5040 16.0 07/16/2013 ND 416 104 400 3.92
TPH 8015M mg/kg Analyzed By: MS
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
GRO C6-C10 <10.0 10.0 07/15/2013 ND 200 100 200 8.69
DRO >C10-C28 <10.0 10.0 07/15/2013 ND 211 105 200 5.34
Surrogate: 1-Chloroactane 86.0 % 65.2-140
Surrogate: 1-Chlorooctadecane 93.5% 63.6-154
Cardinal Laboratories *=Accredited Analyte

PLEASE NOTE:  Uability and Damages, Cardinal's liability and client’s exclusive remedy for any claim arising, whether based in contract or tort, shall be limited to the amount paid by client for analyses, Al claims, including those for negligence and

any other cause whatsoever shall be deemed waived urless made in writing and received by Cardinal within thirty (30) days after completion of the applicable service. In no event shall Cardinal be liable for incidental o consequential damages,

including, without limitation, business interruptions, loss of use, or loss of profits incured by dient, its subsidiaries, affilistes or successors arising out of or related to the performance of the services hereunder by Cardinal, regardless of whether such

daim is based upon any of the above stated reasons or otherwise. Resuls relate only to the samples identified above, This report shall nat be repreduced except in full with written approval of Cardinal Laboratories,

Mike Snyder, Organic Supervisor

| Page2of7
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Received:
Reported:
Project Name:
Project Number:
Project Location:

Sample ID: M6-2 (H301633-02)

PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

Analytical Results For:

YATES PETROLEUM CORPORATION
AMBER CANNON
105 S 4th Street
Artesia NM, 88210

Fax To:

07/12/2013
07/19/2013

MARTHA AIK FEDERAL #6 (TIN HORN)

30-015-26960
EDDY COUNTY, NM

(505) 748-4635

Sampling Date:
Sampling Type:

Sampling Condition:

Sample Received By:

07/11/2013

Soil

Cool & Intact
Jodi Henson

BTEX 8021B mg/kg Analyzed By: DW
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Benzene* <0.050 0.050 07/16/2013 ND 2.32 116 2.00 13.8
Toluene* <0.050 0.050 07/16/2013 ND 2.18 109 2.00 14.6
Ethylbenzene* <0.050 0.050 07/16/2013 ND 2.21 110 2.00 15.2
Total Xylenes* <0.150 0.150 07/16/2013 ND 6.53 109 6.00 13.9
Total BTEX <0.300 0.300 07/16/2013 ND
Surrogate: 4-Bromofluorobenzene (PIL 106 % 89.4-126
Chloride, SM4500CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: AP
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Chloride 1540 16.0 07/16/2013 ND 416 104 400 3.92
TPH 8015M mg/kg Analyzed By: MS
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
GRO C6-C10 <10.0 10.0 07/15/2013 ND 200 100 200 8.69
DRO >C10-C28 <10.0 10.0 07/15/2013 ND 211 105 200 5.34
Surrogate: 1-Chlorooctane 854 % 65.2-140
Surrogate: [-Chlorooctadecane 91.9% 63.6-154

Cardinal Laboratories

PLEASE NOTE:  Liability and Damages,

Cardinal’s liabllity and client's exclusive remedy for any claim arising, whether based in contract or tort, shall be limited to the amount paid by client for analyses,
any ofher cause whatsoever shall be deemed waived unless made in writing and received by Cardinal within thirty (30) days after completion of the applicable service.

*=Accredited Analyte

All claims, including those for negligence and
In no event shall Cardinal be lisble for incidental or consequential damages,

including, without limitation, business interruptions, loss of wse, or loss of profits Incured by dlient, its subsidiaries, affiiates or successors arising out of or related to the performance of the services hereunder by Cardinal, regardless of whether such
claim Is based upon any of the above stated reasons or atherwise. Results relate only to the samples identified above. This report shall nat be reproduced sxcept in full with written approval of Cardinal Laboratories.

Mike Snyder, Organic Supervisor

| Page3of7
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Received:
Reported:
Project Name:
Project Number:
Project Location:

Sample ID: M6-3 (H301633-03)

PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

Analytical Results For:

YATES PETROLEUM CORPORATION

AMBER CANNON
105 S 4th Street
Artesia NM, 88210

Fax To:

07/12/2013
07/19/2013

MARTHA AIK FEDERAL #6 (TIN HORN)

30-015-26960
EDDY COUNTY, NM

(505) 748-4635

Sampling Date:
Sampling Type:

Sampling Condition:

Sample Received By:

07/11/2013

Soil

Cool & Intact
Jodi Henson

BTEX 8021B mg/kg Analyzed By: DW
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Benzene* <0.050 0.050 07/16/2013 ND 2.32 116 2.00 13.8
Toluene* <0.050 0.050 07/16/2013 ND 2.18 109 2.00 14.6
Ethylbenzene* <0.050 0.050 07/16/2013 ND 2.21 110 2.00 15.2
Total Xylenes* <0.150 0.150 07/16/2013 ND 6.53 109 6.00 139
Total BTEX <0.300 0.300 07/16/2013 ND
Surrogate: 4-Bromofluorobenzene (PIC 104 % 89.4-126
Chloride, SM4500CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: AP
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Chloride 32.0 16.0 07/16/2013 ND 416 104 400 3.92
TPH 8015M mg/kg Analyzed By: MS
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
GRO C6-C10 <10.0 10.0 07/15/2013 ND 200 100 200 8.69
DRO >C10-C28 <10.0 10.0 07/15/2013 ND 211 105 200 5.34
Surrogate: 1-Chlorooctane 86.3 % 63.2-140
Surrogate: 1-Chloreoctadecane 920% 63.6-154

Cardinal Laboratories

PLEASE NOTE:

Usgbility and Damages.  Cardinal's liability and client’s exclusive remedy for any claim arising, whether based in contract or tort, shall be limited to the amount paid by client for analyses.
any other cause whatsoever shall be deemed waived unless made In writing and received by Cardinal within thirty (30) days after completion of the applicable  service.

*=Accredited Analyte

All claims, including those for negligence and
In no event shall Cardinal be liable for incidental or consequential damages,

including, without limitation, business interruptions, loss of wse, or loss of profits incumed by dient, its subsidiaries, affiiates or successors arising out of or related to the performance of the services hereunder by Cardinal, regardless of whether such
daim is based upan any of the abave stated reasons or otherwise. Results relate only to the samples identified above, This report shall not be reproduced except in full with written approval of Cardinal Laboratories,

Mike Snyder, Organic Supervisor

| Pagedof7
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PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

Analytical Results For:

YATES PETROLEUM CORPORATION

AMBER CANNON
105 S 4th Street
Artesia NM, 88210

Fax To: (505) 748-4635
Received: 07/12/2013 Sampling Date: 07/11/2013
Reported: 07/19/2013 Sampling Type: Soil
Project Name: MARTHA AIK FEDERAL #6 (TIN HORN) Sampling Condition: Cool & Intact
Project Number: 30-015-26960 Sample Received By: Jodi Henson
Project Location: EDDY COUNTY, NM
Sample ID: M6-4 (H301633-04)
BTEX 8021B mg/kg Analyzed By: DW
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Benzene* <0.050 0.050 07/16/2013 ND 2.32 116 2.00 13.8
Toluene* <0.050 0.050 07/16/2013 ND 2.18 109 2.00 14.6
Ethylbenzene* <0.050 0.050 07/16/2013 ND 2.21 110 2,00 15.2
Total Xylenes* <0.150 0.150 07/16/2013 ND 6.53 109 6.00 13.9
Total BTEX <0.300 0.300 07/16/2013 ND
Surrogate: 4-Bromofluorobenzene (PIL 105 % 89.4-126
Chloride, SM4500CI-B ma/kg Analyzed By: AP
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Chloride <16.0 16.0 07/16/2013 ND 416 104 400 3.92
TPH 8015M mg/kg Analyzed By: MS
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
GRO C6-C10 <10.0 10.0 07/15/2013 ND 200 100 200 8.69
DRO >C10-C28 <10.0 10.0 07/15/2013 ND 211 105 200 5.34
Surrogate: 1-Chlorooctane 87.6 % 63.2-140
Surrogate: I-Chlorooctadecane 94.0 % 63.6-154

Cardinal Laboratories

PLEASE NOTE: Liability and Damages.

Cardinal's liability and client's exclusive remedy for any claim ardsing, whether based in contract or tort, shall be limited to the amount paid by client for analyses.
any other cause whatsoever shall be deemed waived unless made in writing and received by Cardinal within thity (30) days after completion of the applicable service,

*=Accredited Analyte

Al claims, induding those for negligence and

In no event shall Cardinal be kiable for incidental or consequential damages,

including, without limitation, business interruptions, loss of wse, or loss of profits incured by dient, its subsidiaries, affillates or successors arising out of of related to the performance of the services hereunder by Cardinal, regardless of whether such
daim is based upon any of the above stated reasons or otherwise, Results relate only to the samples identified above. This report shall not be reproduced except in full with written approval of Cardinal Laborataries.

No LT W .

Mike Snyder, Organic Supervisor

| Page5o0f7
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PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

Notes and Definitions

Analyte NOT DETECTED at or above the reporting limit
Relative Percent Difference
Samples not received at proper temperature of 6°C or below.

Insufficient time to reach temperature.

Chloride by SM4500CI-B does not require samples be received at or below 6°C

Samples reported on an as received basis (wet) unless otherwise noted on report

Cardinal Laboratories

*=Accredited Analyte

PLEASE NOTE:  Liabiity and Damages. Cardinal's liabilty and client's exclusive remedy for any claim arising, whether based in contract or tort, shall be limited to the amount paid by client for analyses. All daims, including those for negligence and

any other cause whatsoever shall be deemed waived unless made in writing and received by Cardinal within thity (30) days after completion of the applicable senvice,

In no event shall Cardinal be liable for ircidental or consequential damages,

including, without limitation, business interruptions, loss of use, or loss of profits incurred by diert, its subsidiaries, affiliates or successors arising out of or related to the perfomance of the services hereunder by Cardinal, regardiess of whether such
claim is based upen any of the above stated reasons or otherwise. Results relate only to the samples identified above. This report shall not be reproduced except in full with written approval of Cardinal Laboratories.

Mike Snyder, Organic Supervisor

| Page6of7




ARDINAL LABORATORIES
101 East Marland, Hobbs, NM 88240

Amber Cannon _

(505) 303-2326 FAX (505) 393-2476

CHAIN OF CUSTODY RECORD AND \..th YSIS REQUEST

Page70f7 |

Project Manager: Project Name: Martha AIK Federal #6 (Tin _._oﬂ_:v
Company Name  Yates Petroleum Corporation Project #: , 30-015-26960
Company Address: 105 South 4th Strest Project Loc: __Eddy County
City/State/Zip: Artesia, NM 88210 PO #: 103-2020
Telephone No: 575-748-4111 or 575-513-8799 FaxNo:  575-748-4131 Report Format: | X] Standard Cltrre [ INPDES
e-mail:  acannon@yatespetroleum.com _
! . Analyze For:
TCLP: 2
TOTAL N
Preservation & # of Containers Matrix |w© i 3 g
R E 2 © A
2 2 2] =] Is| |2l o o)
2 W 8 b3 = m 3] m e
£ | : IRLER IHREEIREREE M
21s| 2 3 s| = R MPAEIEEE g A
o | @ £ E |8 812 2 gzls|2|gle]2 |2 2o ==
£ (=1 @ ] - i - alf 5 5|2 xS |s]ele = |5 : gl
El2| @ e 1212 (s] |alzlEle 512 & ST 12|82 2 32 |2|8] | [E|B
= = - = ” zle 1= o |9 sia 21..1.. .m =3 ol 44 m = _ 24 1 1o
FIELD CODE |2 a = mmmmmm.m‘mﬁmmwwwwwwmmmwmmmummm mw
M6-1 1" | 1| 711172013 | 9:40 AM 1]x s |x X % %
M6-2 2' 2' | 7/11/2013 9:42 AM 11X S X X X X
M6-3 3 3 | 7/11/2013 9:45 AM 11X S X X X X
M6-4 4 4' .w:..__xmo‘_m 9:47 AM 1| X S X|- X X X
Special Instructions: TPH: 80158, BTEX: 8021B.

separate report.

Thank you.

Please show BTEX results as mg/kg. Please put chlorides on a

T ] 5
ime _mum L

Relinquished by: Date Time Date

izl hz))3 |05
Relinquished by: Date Time Ddte Time |
Relinquished by: Date Time

y:seals or containe




CARDINAL
=% | _aboratories

PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

August 29, 2013

AMBER CANNON

YATES PETROLEUM CORPORATION
105 S 4th Street

Artesia, NM 88210

Nondren PV e\ TR
RE: DOLORES ALl FEDERAL #1 (TIN-HORMN}—

Enclosed are the results of analyses for samples received by the laboratory on 08/23/13 12:45.

Cardinal Laboratories is accredited through Texas NELAP under certificate number T104704398-11-3. Accreditation
applies to drinking water, non-potable water and solid and chemical materials. All accredited analytes are denoted by
an asterisk (*). For a complete list of accredited analytes and matrices visit the TCEQ website at
www.tceq.texas.qov/field/ga/lab accred certif.html.

Cardinal Laboratories is accreditated through the State of Colorado Department of Public Health and Environment for:

Method EPA 552.2 Haloacetic Acids (HAA-5)
Method EPA 524.2 Total Trihalomethanes (TTHM)
Method EPA 524.4 Regulated VOCs (V1, V2, V3)

Accreditation applies to public drinking water matrices.

This report meets NELAP requirements and is made up of a cover page, analytical results, and a copy of the original
chain-of-custody. If you have any questions concerning this report, please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,

XA N

Celey D. Keene

Lab Director/Quality Manager

Page 1 of 8
L
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PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

Analytical Results For:

YATES PETROLEUM CORPORATION
AMBER CANNON

105 S 4th Street

Artesia NM, 88210

Fax To: (505) 748-4635
Received: 08/23/2013 Sampling Date: 08/22/2013
Reported: 08/29/2013 Sampling Type: Soil
Project Name: DOLORES AIL FEDERAL #1 (TIN HORN) Sampling Condition: Cool & Intact
Project Number: 30-015-26547 Sample Received By: Jodi Henson
Project Location: EDDY COUNTY, NM
Sample ID: MARTHA 6 TH 2-1 (H302036-01)
Chloride, SM4500CI-B mag/kg Analyzed By: DW
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Chloride 608 16.0 08/29/2013 ND 432 108 400 0.00
Sample ID: MARTHA 6 TH 2-2 (H302036-02)
Chloride, SM4500CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: DW
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Chloride 6160 16.0 08/29/2013 ND 432 108 400 0.00
Sample ID: MARTHA 6 TH 2-3 (H302036-03)
Chloride, SM4500CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: DW
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Chloride 240 16.0 08/29/2013 ND 432 108 400 0.00
Sample ID: MARTHA 6 TH 2-4 (H302036-04)
Chloride, SM4500CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: DW
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Chloride 448 16.0 08/29/2013 ND 432 108 400 0.00

Cardinal Laboratories

PLEASE NOTE: Lisbility and Damages. Cardinals liability and client’s exclusive remedy for any claim arising, whether based in contract or tost, shall be limited to the amount paid by client for analyses,
any other cause whatsoever shall be deemed waived unless made in writing and received by Cardinal within thirty (30) days after completion of the applicable service,

*=Accredited Analyte

Al claims, including those for negligence and

In no event shall Cardinal be lable for incidental or consequential damages,

including, without limitation, business interruptions, loss of use, or loss of profits incumed by client, its subsiciaries, afliates or successors arising out of or related to the peformance of the services hersunder by Cardinal, regardless of whether such
claim s based upan any of the above stated reasons or otherwise. Results relate only to the samples identified abave, This report shall not be reproduced except in full with written approval of Cardinal Laboratories,

P> iy ,Z.ﬁ =
P il -

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager
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CARDINAL
=8 _aboratories

PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

Analytical Results For:

YATES PETROLEUM CORPORATION
AMBER CANNON

105 S 4th Street

Artesia NM, 88210

Fax To: (505) 748-4635
Received: 08/23/2013 Sampling Date: 08/22/2013
Reported: 08/29/2013 Sampling Type: Sail
Project Name: DOLORES AIL FEDERAL #1 (TIN HORN) Sampling Condition: Cool & Intact
Project Number: 30-015-26547 Sample Received By: Jodi Henson
Project Location: EDDY COUNTY, NM
Sample ID: MARTHA 6 TH 2-5 (H302036-05)
Chloride, SM4500CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: DW
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Chloride 352 16.0 08/29/2013 ND 432 108 400 0.00
Sample ID: MARTHA 6 TH 2-6 (H302036-06)
Chloride, SM4500CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: DW
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Chloride 416 16.0 08/29/2013 ND 432 108 400 0.00
Sample ID: MARTHA 6 TH 3-4 (H302036-07)
Chloride, SM4500CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: DW
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Chloride 10300 16.0 08/29/2013 ND 432 108 400 0.00
Sample ID: MARTHA 6 TH 3-5 (H302036-08)
Chloride, SM4500CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: DW
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Chloride 8400 16.0 08/29/2013 ND 432 108 400 0.00
Sample ID: MARTHA 6 TH 3-6 (H302036-09)
Chloride, SM4500CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: DW
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Chloride 16700 16.0 08/29/2013 ND 432 108 400 0.00

Cardinal Laboratories

PLEASE NOTE: Liability and Damages.

Cardinal’s liability and client’s exclusive remady for any claim arising, whether based In contract or tort, shall be limited to the amount paid by client for analysas,
any other cause whatsoever shall be deemed waived unless made in writing and received by Cardinal within thity (30) days after completion of the applicable  service,

claim is based upon any of the above stated reasons or otherwise. Results relate cnly to the samples identified above, This raport shall not be reproduced except in full with written approval of Cardinal Laboratories.

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager

*=Accredited Analyte

Al daims, including those for negligence and
In no event shall Cardinal be liable for incidental or consequential damages,
including, without limitation, business intermuptions, loss of use, or loss of profi incumed by chent, its subsidiaries, affiiates or Successors arising out of or related to the performance of the services hereunder by Cardinal, regardless of whether such

| Page3of8




CARDINAL
8 _aboratories

Analytical Results For:

PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

YATES PETROLEUM CORPORATION

AMBER CANNCN
105 S 4th Street
Artesia NM, 88210

Fax To: (505) 748-4635
Received: 08/23/2013 Sampling Date: 08/22/2013
Reported: 08/29/2013 Sampling Type: Soil
Project Name: DOLORES AIL FEDERAL #1 (TIN HORN) Sampling Condition: Cool & Intact
Project Number: 30-015-26547 Sample Received By: Jodi Henson
Project Location: EDDY COUNTY, NM
Sample ID: MARTHA 6 TH ESW (H302036-10)
Chloride, SM4500CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: DW
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Methed Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Chloride 912 16.0 08/29/2013 ND 432 108 400 0.00
Sample ID: MARTHA 6 TH WSW (H302036-11)
Chloride, SM4500CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: DW
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Chloride 9330 16.0 08/29/2013 ND 432 108 400 0.00
Sample ID: MARTHA 6 TH ROAD 1 (H302036-12)
Chloride, SM4500CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: DW
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Chloride 2320 16.0 08/29/2013 ND 432 108 400 0.00
Sample ID: MARTHA 6 TH ROAD 2 (H302036-13)
Chloride, SM4500CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: DW
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Chloride 3000 16.0 08/29/2013 ND 432 108 400 0.00
Sample ID: MARTHA 6 FIELD NSW (H302036-14)
Chloride, SM4500CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: DW
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Chloride 1090 16.0 08/29/2013 ND 432 108 400 0.00

Cardinal Laboratories

PLEASE NOTE: Liability and Damages. Cardinals liability and client’s exclusive remedy for any daim arising, whether based in contract or tort, shall be limited to the amount paid by client for analyses.
any other cause whatsoever shall be deemed walved unless made in writing and received by Cardinal within thirty (30) days aRer completion of the applicable service.

*=Accredited Analyte

Al claims, including those for negligence and

In no event shall Cardinal be liable for incdental or consequential damages,

including, without limitation, business intemuptions, loss of use, or lass of profits incumed by dient, its subsidieries, affiites or successors arising out of or related o the performance of the services hereunder by Cardinl, regardless of whether such
claim is based upen any of the above stated reasons or otherndse. Results relate only to the samples identified above. This report shall not be reproduced except in full with written approval of Cardinal Laboratories,

4&2/.&3_%&%_,
i

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager
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CARDINAL
=4 _aboratories

PHONE (575) 393-2326 © 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

Analytical Results For:

YATES PETROLEUM CORPORATION
AMBER CANNON

105 S 4th Street

Artesia NM, 88210

Fax To: (505) 748-4635

Received: 08/23/2013 Sampling Date: 08/22/2013
Reported: 08/29/2013 Sampling Type: Sail
Project Name: DOLORES AIL FEDERAL #1 (TIN HORN) Sampling Condition: Cool & Intact
Project Number: 30-015-26547 Sample Received By: Jodi Henson
Project Location: EDDY COUNTY, NM
Sample ID: MARTHA 6 FIELD WSW (H302036-15)
Chloride, SM4500CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: DW
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Chloride 544 16.0 08/29/2013 ND 432 108 400 0.00
Sample ID: MARTHA 6 FIELD SSW (H302036-16)
Chloride, SM4500CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: DW
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Chloride 448 16.0 08/29/2013 ND 432 108 400 0.00
Sample ID: MARTHA 6 FIELD ESW (H302036-17)
Chloride, SM4500CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: DW
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Metheod Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Chloride 1170 16.0 08/29/2013 ND 432 108 400 0.00

Cardinal Laboratories
PLEASE NOTE: Liability and Damages.

including, without limitation, business intemuptions, loss of use, or loss of profits incurred by client, its subsidiaries, affliates or successors arising out of or related to the performance of the services hereunder by Cardinal, regardless of whether such

Cardinal’s liability and client’s exclusive remedy for any claim arising, whether based in contract or tort, shall be limited to the amount paid by client for analyses.
any other cause whatsoever shall be deemed waived unless made in writing and received by Cardinal within thity (30) days aRer completion of the applicable service,

claim is based upon any of the above stated reasons or otherise, Results relate only to the samples identified above. This report shall not be reproducad except in full with written approval of Cardinal Laboratories.

M#&«/’Z\_; -&’M——/

pe]

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager

*=Accredited Analyte

All claims, including thase for negligence and
In no event shall Cardinal be liable for incidental or consequential damages,

L Page 5 of 8




CARDINAL
=% aboratories

PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

Notes and Definitions

ND Analyte NOT DETECTED at or above the reporting limit

RPD Relative Percent Difference

** Samples not received at proper temperature of 6°C or below.
¥k Insufficient time to reach temperature,

- Chloride by SM4500CI-B does not require samples be received at or below 6°C

Samples reported on an as received basis (wet) unless otherwise noted on report

Cardinal Laboratories *=Accredited Analyte

PLEASE MNOTE: Liability and Damages. Cardinal's liability and client’s exclusive remedy for any daim arising, whether based in contract or tort, shall be limited to the amount paid by client for analyses.  All daims, including those for negligence and
any other cause whatsoever shall be deemed waived unless made in writing and received by Cardinal within thirty (30) days after completion of the applicable service. In no event shall Cardinal be liable for incidental or consequential damages,
including, without limitation, business interruptions, loss of use, or loss of profits incurred by client, its subsidiaries, affiliates or successors arising out of or related to the performance of the services hereunder by Cardinal, regardless of whether such
claim is based upen any of the above stated reasons or otherwise. Results relate only to the samples identified above. This report shall nat be reproduced except in full with written approval of Cardinal Laborataries.

%_,/z\fb_ﬁ;c—u_)—
4

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager
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) CHAIN OF CUSTODY RECORD AND bzbhﬁmrm REQUEST N@ﬁ. ._ Dm
ARDINAL LABORATORIES
101 East Marland, Hobbs, NM 88240 (505) 393-2326 FAX (505) 393-2476 W
: Muvdna PA Ted TR
Project Manager:  Amber Cannon Project Name: “Polores-Alt—Federa#-(Tin-Homn)
- Company Name Yates Petroleum Corporation o Project #: 30-015-26547
OoBqu Address: 105 South 4th Street 5 Project Loc: Eddy County
City/State/Zip: Artesia, NM 88210 __ PO#: . | 103-2020
,
Telephone No: 575-748-4111 or 575-513-8799 FaxNo:  575-748-4131 ReportFormat: [X]standai [ _]TRRP [ _IneDES
Sampler Signature: Q\jpg ﬁ)p\ja/.@{/ email: acannon@yatespetroleum.com
Analyze For:
A.__”mu.c.mmm:._&. wo g e b TR S M S TCLP: e
e N B Y e g A N 7 A TOTAL: %
ORDER #: I@‘Mb.@& e Preservation & # of Containers Matrix 3 = 9 =
R g|g e g bY
e ‘ SR RERE i g
L gl= 7|2 o [t =
B m. = 7 B ...m.“ )2 $ &l . .Na m. - M ; m 2 .
e OO = —= = =5 > im k] =3} w ' [=1
R 28| ¢E E |38 HERE I HE I EIRBE e 2
K £1]e =3 3 5|5 o 1812 5 sl2(xIClB|5 2] |5 |8 N 2le
g c 2 o o E |« ° slz1@ 1542 & E|7 e |GG ]|8]2 |8 AL e s
o B |3 & E 1zl |22 (2|3 |S|E(2]E L Flelzlc|E|2|EIB|E 18 1518 2] |2
L FIELD CODE s | & a = clelPlF|Fil=|=|=|=fo}5 & cjE|E|8|2|5]|2]|2|8|a|B|2]6(s 2|3 |
| [Martha 6 TH 2-1 1 | 1 | 82272013 | 11:00 AM 1 s X X
2 |Martha 6 TH2-2 2 | 2 | 8222013 | 11:05 AM 1 S m X X
S |Martha 6 TH 2-3 3 | 3 | 8/22/2013 | 11:07 AM 1 s X X
Y [Martha 6 TH 2-4 4 | 4 | 82212013 | 11:09 AM 1 'S X X
S |Martha 6 TH2-5 5 | 5 | 8222013 | 11:11AM | |1 s X X
(p |Marthas TH 2-6 e | 6 | 82212013 | 11:13am | |1 s X X
]| Martha 6 TH 3-4 4 | 4 | 8222013 | 11:18 AM 1 s % X
B |Martha 6 TH 3-5 5 | 5 | 82202013 | 11:20AM | |1 s m X X
< |Martha 6 TH 3-6 6 | 6 | 8/22/2013 | 11:22 AM 1 s X X
: ‘|Martha 6 TH ESW 2! 2' | 8/22/2013 | 11:25 AM 1 S X X
IV [Martha 6 TH WSW _ 2 | 2 | 822/2013 | 11:30AM | [1 s X X
]2 |Martha 6 TH Road 1 1| 1| 8/22/2013 | 11:30 AM 1 s X X
] %|Martha 6 TH Road 2 2 2 | 8/22/2013 | 11:32 AM 1 S X X
- YW {Martha 6 Field NSw 2 | 2 | 8222013 | 8:30 AM 1 s X X
Special Instructions:
Refinquished by: / xumﬂm Time
Obelan 908 ™
Relinquished by: : Date Time’
Relinquished by: Date Time
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CHAIN OF CUSTODY RECORD AND ANALYSIS REQUEST ,ﬂmﬁq eZ3q
ARDINAL LABORATORIES :

101 East Marland, Hobbs, NM 88240 (505) 393-2326 FAX (505) 393-2476
Project Manager:  Amber Cannon Project Name: Emnmm AlIK Federal #6 (Tin Horn)
Company Name Yates Petroleum Corporation ‘Project #: . 30-015-26960
Company Address: 105 South 4th Street Project Loc: Eddy County
City/State/Zip: Artesia, NM 88210 . " PO#: i 103-2020
Telephone No: 575-748-4111 or 575-513-8799 FaxNo:  575-748-4131 ‘ Report Format:  [X] Standard Clrrre [IneDES
Sampler Signature; . e-mail. acannon@yatespetroleum.com :
Analyze For:
cmc mc:_s TCLP: e
TOTAL: 5
Oﬁ_um_ﬂ %.. IW@ N@ m\\u ) Preservation & # of Containers Matrix_| & & g W
o 2 & 3 m umv m 5 ]
sz el 18] |& g
2L 3lz1rl=]E]| |5 B s
2 % - s 25 33| |2]12],(3 S 3
p £ . ] 3 = © &
21| £ : 5 SHEMN R 5 £l
o | @ £ E =8 g 3k z =122 |=2 |2 g |m ==
£ ] a < o] ol e 12 5 3|2 Slgles =] [2]|S a2l
& o w » 2% & a1z 3 elF|E|S|C|w |2, |5 | =13 Fls
£ |5 L g Slal.lSla(815 |22 l2]lE ¢ 8]l 1Bl2lz 22182 |22l IE]E
E o |g = nle | 2 7 Z i 8o — 5 | 2
FIELD CODE 8 | & S = ele|d|=l2|22|s (2|52 8 L|E|E|5|2|218|215|Els|2|2|2 z|3
Martha 6 Field WSW 2' 2 | 8/22/2013 8:30 AM 1 S i X b4
:Q Martha 6 Field SSW 2' | 2 | 8/22/2013 | 8:30 AM 1 S : X X
L] T
@_\& Martha 6 Field ESW 2" | 28 | 8/22/12013 | 8:30 AM 1 S i X X
1
Wumoi_ Instructions:
Relinguished by: Date Time -
Relinquished by: Date Time
Relinquished by: Date Time

I~
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CARDIZWAL
=¥ _aboratories

PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

October 10, 2013

AMBER CANNON

YATES PETROLEUM CORPORATION
105 S 4th Street

Artesia, NM 88210

RE: MARTHA AIK FEDERAL #6 (TIN HORN)

Enclosed are the results of analyses for samples received by the laboratory on 10/07/13 13:17.

Cardinal Laboratories is accredited through Texas NELAP under certificate number T104704398-11-3. Accreditation
applies to drinking water, non-potable water and solid and chemical materials. All accredited analytes are denoted by
an asterisk (*¥). For a complete list of accredited analytes and matrices visit the TCEQ website at

www.tceq.texas.gov/field/qa/lab accred certif.html.

Cardinal Laboratories is accreditated through the State of Colorado Department of Public Health and Environment for:

Method EPA 552.2 Haloacetic Acids (HAA-5)
Method EPA 524.2 Total Trihalomethanes (TTHM)
Method EPA 524.4 Regulated VOCs (V1, V2, V3)

Accreditation applies to public drinking water matrices.

This report meets NELAP requirements and is made up of a cover page, analytical results, and a copy of the ariginal
chain-of-custody. If you have any questions concerning this report, please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,

Celey D. Keene

Lab Director/Quality Manager

|  Page 10f4




CARDIN. AL
=S L aboratories

PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

Analytical Results For:

YATES PETROLEUM CORPORATION

AMBER CANNON
105 S 4th Street
Artesia NM, 88210

Fax To: (505) 748-4635
Received: 10/07/2013 Sampling Date: 10/02/2013
Reported: 10/10/2013 Sampling Type: Soil
Project Name: MARTHA AIK FEDERAL #6 (TIN HORN) Sampling Condition: ** (See Notes)
Project Number: 30-015-26960 Sample Received By: Jodi Henson
Project Location: EDDY COUNTY, NM
Sample ID: MARTHA 6 TH 3-7 (H302421-01)
Chloride, SM4500CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: AP
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Chloride 20800 16.0 10/09/2013 ND 416 104 400 0.00
Sample ID: MARTHA 6 TH 3-8 (H302421-02)
Chloride, SM4500CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: AP
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Chloride 10000 16.0 10/09/2013 ND 416 104 400 0.00
Sample ID: MARTHA 6 TH INNER (H302421-03)
Chloride, SM4500CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: AP
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Chloride 368 16.0 10/09/2013 ND 416 104 400 0.00
Sample ID: MARTHA 6 TH OUTER (H302421-04)
Chloride, SM4500CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: AP
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Chloride 3360 16.0 10/09/2013 ND 416 104 400 0.00

Cardinal Laboratories

PLEASE NOTE:  Liability and Damages. Cardinal's fiability and client’s exclusive remedy for any dlaim arising, whether based in contract or tort, shall be limited to the amount paid by client for analyses,
any other cause whatsoever shall be deemed waived unless made in writing and received by Cardinal within thitty (30) days after completion of the applicable service.

*=Accredited Analyte

Al claims, including those for negligence and

In no event shall Cardinal be liable for incidental or consequential damages,

including, without limitation, business interruplions, loss of wse, or loss of profis incured by dient, its subsidiaries, affiliates or Ssuccessors arising out of or related to the performance of the services hereunder by Cardinal, regardless of whether such
daim is based upan any of the above stated reasons or otherwise, Results relate only to the samples identified above, This report shall not be repreduced except in full with written approval of Cardinal Laborataries,

S T
%_,/ e ,,M_._——

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager

! Page 2of4




CARDIN . AL
=¥ _aboratories

PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

Notes and Definitions

ND Analyte NOT DETECTED at or above the reporting limit
RPD Relative Percent Difference
**k

Samples not received at proper temperature of 6°C or below.

sk Insufficient time to reach temperature,

Chloride by SM4500CI-B does not require samples be received at or below 6°C

Samples reported on an as received basis (wet) unless otherwise noted on report

Cardinal Laboratories *=Accredited Analyte

PLEASE NOTE:  Liabiity and Damages. Cardinal's fiability and dlient's exclusive remedy for any claim anising, whether based in contract or tort, shall be limited to the amount paid by dient for analyses. Al claims, including those for negligence and

any ofher cause whatsoever shall be deemed waived unless made in writing and received by Cardinal within thity (30) days after completion of the applicable service. In no event shall Cardinal be liable for incidentsl or consequential damages,
including, without limitation, business interruptions, loss of use, or loss of profits incured by dient, its subsidiaries, affiliates or successors arising out of or related to the performance of the services hereunder by Cardinal, regardless of whether such
daim is based upon any of the above stated reasons or otherwise, Results relate only to the samples identified above. This report shall not be reproduced except in full with written approval of Cardinal Laboratories,

-

% ,/'45 B, %:"M_r—’-

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager

| Page3of4




CHAIN OF CUSTODY RECORD AND ANALYSIS REQUEST |
ARDINAL LABORATORIES . "
101 East Marland, Hobbs, NM 88240 {505) 393-2326 FAX (505) 393-2476 %
) <
Project Manager:  Amber Cannon: Project Name: Martha AIK Federal #6 (Tin Horn) ©
’ ()]
103
Company Name Yates Petroleum Corporation Project #: 30-015-26960 o
Company Address: 105 South 4th Street Project Loc: Eddy County - —
City/State/Zip: Artesia, NM 88210 PO #: 103-2020
Telephone No: 575-748-4111 or 575-513-8799 - FaxNo:  575-748-4131 ReportFormat: [X]Stendard - ‘[JTRRP [ INPDES
~ Sampler mazms_,mnbg OO&J?O) e-mail: atespetroleum.com
. ) , ' Analyze For:
lab tise only): .+ S TCLP: »
TOTAL: o
Preservation & # of Containers Matrix |8 » 2 &
g s 2 @ ]
8 % 2 = = & & 5
858 <|E] |5 & 3
5 g SIEEMIEE] 18] ) IE :
o - o = L 9 Sle < 3 Ld
2 | £ 2 2 ! =ls s wl|sls |28 8 gl
S|&| S HEEEH BN EIRAE [
el a @ G 2 alz 2 2| Slazlels = |5 <
s | @ » 2 Z15 sl 121z 2 |5 |B|SIE|a1L]|a (2|8 =2 =1E
£ | E P @ =) tsl_|gi5lalelzls © S .. 12 le|%lal2|2(s] [2]2 z|o
o | T @ E zlzlalE|c|2|S|S|E|21E & Flelz|e|Elc|E|E |2 8|~ (5|5 x| |B 5
FIELD CODE als Q = el |T|Ti=i=|=/2|0)F & S|E(E(S|2|S]|12|2(a|E(R[2[85] [RIE]
Martha 6 TH 3-7 7' | 7| 10/2/2013 | 11:46 AM 1 S X X
Martha 6 TH 3-8 8 | 8 | 10/2/2013 | 11:48 AM 1 S X X
Martha 6 TH Inner 3 | 3 | 10/2/2013 | 11:50 AM 1 S X X
Martha 6 TH Outer 3 3 | 10/2/2013 | 11:52 AM 1 S X X
mmmw_m_ Instructions:
Reljrguished by: Date Time
955? @Cs?ﬁz
Relinquished by: Date Time
Relinquished by: Date Time




CARDINAL
Laboratories

PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

January 23, 2014

AMBER CANNON

YATES PETROLEUM CORPORATION
105 S 4th Street

Artesia, NM 88210

RE: MARTHA AIK FEDERAL #6 (TIN HORN)

Enclosed are the results of analyses for samples received by the laboratory on 01/20/14 12:15.

Cardinal Laboratories is accredited through Texas NELAP under certificate number T104704398-13-5. Accreditation
applies to drinking water, non-potable water and solid and chemical materials. All accredited analytes are denoted by
an asterisk (*). For a complete list of accredited analytes and matrices visit the TCEQ website at
www.tceq.texas.qov/field/ga/lab accred certif.html.

Cardinal Laboratories is accreditated through the State of Colorado Department of Public Health and Environment for:

Method EPA 552.2 Haloacetic Acids (HAA-5)
Method EPA 524.2 Total Trihalomethanes (TTHM)
Method EPA 524.4 Regulated VOCs (V1, V2, V3)

Accreditation applies to public drinking water matrices.

This report meets NELAP requirements and is made up of a cover page, analytical results, and a copy of the original
chain-of-custody. If you have any questions concerning this report, please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,

’Z\\t m
e >

Celey D. Keene

Lab Director/Quality Manager

| Page1of4




CARDINAL
Laboratories

PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

Analytical Results For:

YATES PETROLEUM CORPORATION
AMBER CANNON

105 S 4th Street

Artesia NM, 88210

Fax To: (505) 748-4635
Received: 01/20/2014 Sampling Date: 01/17/2014
Reported: 01/23/2014 Sampling Type: Sail
Project Name: MARTHA AIK FEDERAL #6 (TIN HORN) Sampling Condition: ** (See Notes)
Project Number: 30-015-26960 Sample Received By: Jodi Henson
Project Location: EDDY COUNTY, NM
Sample ID: MAR 6 TH 3-10 (H400166-01)
Chloride, SM4500CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: AP
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Chloride 3800 16.0 01/23/2014 ND 416 104 400 0.00
Sample ID: MAR 6 TH 3-15 (H400166-02)
Chloride, SM4500CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: AP
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Chloride 4720 16.0 01/23/2014 ND 416 104 400 0.00
Sample ID: MAR 6 TH 3-20 (H400166-03)
Chloride, SM4500CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: AP
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Chloride 1260 16.0 01/23/2014 ND 416 104 400 0.00
Sample ID: MAR 6 TH 3-25 (H400166-04)
Chloride, SM4500CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: AP
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Chloride 208 16.0 01/23/2014 ND 416 104 400 0.00

Cardinal Laboratories

PLEASE NOTE:  Liability and Damages.

*=Accredited Analyte

Cardinal’s liability and client’s exclusive remedy for any claim arising, whether based in contract or tort, shall be Imited to the amount paid by client for analyses, ANl daims, including these for negligence and
any other cause whatsoever shall be deemed waived unless made in wrting and received by Cardinal within thity (30) days afer completion of the applicable service.

In no event shall Cardinal be liable for incdental or consequential damages,

including, without limitation, business intemuptions, lass of use, or loss of profits incumed by client, its subsidiaries, affiiates or successors arising out of or related to the performance of the services hereunder by Cardinal, regardless of whether such
daim is based upon any of the above stated reasons or otherwise. Results relate only to the samples identified above, This report shall not be reproduced except in full with written approval of Cardinal Laboratories.

4%,»;:

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager
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CARDIN AL
Laboratories

PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

Notes and Definitions

ND Analyte NOT DETECTED at or above the reporting limit
RPD Relative Percent Difference
* kK

Samples not received at proper temperature of 6°C or below.
*KK Insufficient time to reach temperature.

Chloride by SM4500CI-B does not require samples be received at or below 6°C

Samples reported on an as received basis (wet) unless otherwise noted on report

Cardinal Laboratories *=Accredited Analyte

PLEASE NOTE: Uabilty and Damages. Cardinal’s liabiity and client's exclusive remedy for any claim arising, whether based in contract or tort, shall be [imited to the amount paid by client for analyses,

Al claims, including those for negligenca and
any other cause whatsoever shall be deemed waived unless made in writing and received by Cardinal within thity (30) days afer completion of the applicable service.

In no event shall Cardinal be liable for incidental or consequential damages,
Including, without limitation, business intemuptions, loss of use, or loss of profits incurred by dlient, its subsidiaries, affilistes or successors arising out of or related to the performance of the services hereunder by Cardinal, regardless of whether such

claim is based upon any of the above stated reasans or otherwise, Results relate only to the samples identified above. This report shall not be reproduced except in full with written approval of Cardinal Laborataries,

%,fﬁa-mu,ﬁ

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager
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CHAIN OF CUSTODY RECORD AND ANALYSIS REQUEST

-
ARDINAL L ABORATORIES =
. 101 East Marland, Hobbs, NM 88240 (505) 393-2326 FAX (505) 393-2476 <
_ i _ o
' o
Project Manager:  Amber Cannon - Project Name: Martha AIK Federal #6 (Tin Horn SL
Company Name  Yates Petroleum Corporation Project #: 30-015-26960
Company Address: 105 South 4th Street * Project Loc:’ Eddy County
_ E
City/State/Zip: Artesia, NM 88210 | PO #: 205-2020
Telephone No: ~ 575-748-4111 or 575-513-8799 FaxNo:  575-748-4131 Report Format: [X|Stndard [ ]TRRP [ ]NPDES
Sampler mﬁ:&:ﬁg O@Qﬁﬁ% email:  acannon@yatespetroleum.com _
. . ; Analyze FFor:
E . : TCLP 2
: : . TOTAL: o
( Preservation & # of Containers Matrix [© » 2 g
R : 2lg 2 < S
2 O g2 X 12 =] |8} ] z
R , Z 2 ol=1E|e|Z] |5 @ 3
- R = @ N H B 7l 8 ] S
e -3 5 3 8 )mwwm.Mﬂcm s 3
. a | & 2 = 2 £l & o] _[8[2[Z]|E]|S g8 £l
S o @ £ ] o8 812 £ sz 1285|2122 alm =
Ll c =] © © 2la 712 5 812 |xi8]|=|c|a Sla " <o
i E|lp % e 2|2 =[S wmmw..,_;(WaAﬁmw =8 s
£ | £ o i [ g g alelsls ¢ sl . 18|lel=|z2f218]2 2 Blel IZEIS
: . E 15| & o Sie18 1 2]z S|§ S1% e 14 w|c
= FIELD CODE g|1E] 8 F mm,mmm%mwmmmmwwwwmmmwmmmmm% 2|
! [Mar6TH 3-10 10" 110" | 1/17/2014 | 8:36 AM 1 S X X
A Mar 6 TH 3-15 15' | 15" | 1/17/2014 | 841 AM 1 S X X
3 |Mar6 TH 3-20 C 200 | 20| 111712014 8:46 AM 1 S X 1x
Y |mMar6 TH3-25 25' | 25' | 1/17/2014 | 9:05 AM 1 s X X
m. pecial Instructions:
Redinquished by: : Umnm Time
, @9?3 |
Relinquished by: Date Time
Relinquished by; Date : Time




